

Dated: 11.11.2025

The Manager, Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited. 25 th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001	The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 'Exchange Plaza', C- 1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051
Scrip Code: 534600	NSE Symbol: JTLIND

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith newspaper clippings of Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 published in Chandigarh editions of **Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi)**.

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For JTL Industries Limited

Amrender Kumar Yadav
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
(M. No. A41946)


**LANDMARK
DALMIA GROUP**

Landmark Property Development Company Limited

Regd. Office : 11 th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi -110 001
 CIN: L13100DL1976PLC188942, Telephone No.: 91 43621200 Fax: (011) 41501333
 Website: www.landmarkproperty.in E-mail: info@landmarkproperty.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		Rs/Lacs 30-Sep-25 Unaudited	Rs/Lacs 30-June-25 Unaudited	Rs/Lacs 30-Sep-24 Unaudited	Rs/Lacs 30-Sep-25 Unaudited	Rs/Lacs 30-Sep-24 Unaudited	Rs/Lacs 31-Mar-25 Audited
1	Total Income	15.46	16.62	45.58	32.08	98.47	176.58
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax & Exceptional Items)	(3.46)	(0.92)	(383.12)	(4.38)	(375.03)	(356.50)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	(3.46)	(0.92)	(383.12)	(4.38)	(375.03)	(356.50)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	(3.27)	(0.68)	(387.50)	(3.95)	(381.77)	(372.15)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(3.27)	(0.68)	(387.50)	(3.95)	(381.77)	(372.25)
6	Equity Share Capital(Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	2,655.12
8	Earnings Per Shares(Face Value of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	(0.002)	(0.001)	(0.289)	(0.003)	(0.285)	(0.278)
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.002)	(0.001)	(0.289)	(0.003)	(0.285)	(0.278)

Note: There were no exceptional items during the quarter and year ended 30th September, 2025.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the stock exchanges websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.landmarkproperty.in

For Landmark Property Development Company limited,
Sd/-
Gaurav Dalmia
Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: 10th November 2025

[illegible]

G R INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

Registered Office: Revenue Block No.223, Old survey No. 384/1, 384/2, Paiki and 384/3, Khata No.464, Kochariya, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382220

Corporate Office: GR One, Plot No. 7B, Sector -18, Maruti Industrial Complex, Gurugram, Haryana- 122015

CIN: L45201GJ1995PLC098652, Ph: +91 124-6435000, Website: www.grinfra.com, Email: cs@grinfra.com

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rupees in lakhs, except per share data and ratio)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	31 March 2025 (Audited)	30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	31 March 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	135,204.27	194,239.46	125,916.49	329,443.73	326,384.78	701,591.18	162,614.90	202,731.41	141,559.40	365,346.31	346,690.24	759,012.48
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	17,641.81	28,300.48	16,366.65	45,942.29	42,710.82	107,435.17	26,039.24	32,113.38	24,472.85	58,152.62	51,647.91	134,884.76
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	17,641.81	28,300.48	19,927.55	45,942.29	41,331.12	109,792.31	26,039.24	32,113.38	25,999.98	58,152.62	48,234.44	133,658.67
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	13,084.00	21,580.03	11,482.00	34,664.03	26,678.00	80,660.69	18,956.30	24,440.63	19,356.83	43,396.93	34,964.50	101,539.53
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13,007.24	21,528.74	11,375.80	34,535.98	26,495.17	80,392.23	18,879.54	24,389.34	19,250.63	43,268.88	34,781.67	101,271.07
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,838.04	4,837.03	4,836.08	4,838.04	4,836.08	4,837.03	4,838.04	4,837.03	4,836.08	4,838.04	4,836.08	4,837.03
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	783,937.17	-	-	-	-	-	844,316.66
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (* not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1. Basic:	13.52 *	22.31 *	11.87 *	35.83 *	27.59 *	83.40	19.91 *	25.23 *	19.99 *	45.14 *	36.07 *	104.88
	2. Diluted:	13.51 *	22.30 *	11.87 *	35.82 *	27.57 *	83.35	19.90 *	25.22 *	19.97 *	45.12 *	36.04 *	104.81
9	Net worth	818,084.51	805,288.15	740,081.61	818,084.51	740,081.61	783,038.45	887,467.27	868,493.23	787,883.24	887,467.27	787,883.24	843,417.94
10	Capital redemption reserve	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16
11	Debt redemption reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	300.00	390.00	470.00	300.00	470.00	390.00
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.03	0.05	0.09	0.03	0.09	0.07	0.63	0.62	0.55	0.63	0.55	0.59
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.38	1.82	2.94	1.61	1.80	2.71	1.17	1.46	1.83	1.31	1.56	1.92
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	29.50	29.65	9.66	29.60	11.73	16.62	3.17	3.88	3.39	3.51	3.38	4.14
15	Current Ratio	3.39	3.37	3.13	3.39	3.13	3.29	3.42	3.02	3.03	3.42	3.03	2.90
16	Long term debt to working capital	0.09	0.12	0.22	0.09	0.22	0.17	1.50	1.67	1.27	1.50	1.27	1.54
17	Bad debts to accounts receivable ratio	-	-	-	-	-	0.03	-	-	-	-	-	0.17
18	Current liability ratio	0.72	0.69	0.70	0.72	0.70	0.70	0.21	0.23	0.29	0.21	0.29	0.26
19	Total Debt to total assets	0.02	0.04	0.07	0.02	0.07	0.05	0.34	0.34	0.32	0.34	0.32	0.33
20	Debtor turnover ratio	2.04	2.84	1.63	2.55	2.32	2.59	0.72	0.94	0.81	0.85	1.01	1.03
21	Inventory turnover ratio	3.18	4.92	2.86	4.20	3.90	4.12	2.80	4.13	2.86	3.67	3.90	4.12
22	Operating margin (%)	9.76%	12.65%	10.38%	11.49%	12.03%	13.88%	24.16%	20.03%	25.32%	21.87%	21.06%	22.13%
23	Net profit margin (%)	10.61%	11.82%	10.18%	11.33%	8.82%	12.38%	11.83%	12.30%	13.88%	12.09%	10.21%	13.73%

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and www.bseindia.com and the Company's website (www.grinfra.com).
- The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 are as per the notified Indian Accounting Standards under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended. The above results including Report on Operating Segments have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 10, 2025.
- As required under Regulation 33 and 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have conducted a limited review of the above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.
- The Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025 can be accessed through the QR Code.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
G R InfraProjects Limited
Sd/-
Ajendra Kumar Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN: 01147897

Place : Gurugram
Date : 10 November 2025

WINSOME TEXTILE INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
Regd. Office : 1, Industrial Area, Baddi, Distt. Solan (H.P.)						
Ph. : 01795-244045 Fax. 01795-244287 CIN: L17115HP1980PLC005647						
E-mail : cswtil@winsometextile.com, www.winsometextile.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	22264	22269	22021	44533	44163	86816
Net Profit before tax, exceptional Items and/or extra ordinary items	912	916	959	1828	1892	3511
Net Profit before tax (after exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items)	912	916	959	1828	1892	3511
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	669	686	876	1355	1564	2807
Total Comprehensive Income	668	686	883	1354	1574	2813
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value-Rs. 10/- each)	1982	1982	1982	1982	1982	1982
Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	28337
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)						
- Basic	3.37	3.46	4.46	6.83	7.94	14.19
- Diluted	3.37	3.46	4.46	6.83	7.94	14.19

SYRMA SGS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED CIN : L30007MH2004PLC148165 Regd. Office : Unit F601, Floral Deck Plaza, Andheri East, Mumbai-400093. Tel.: + 91 22 4036 3000, Website : www.syrmasgs.com, E-mail ID: investor.relations@syrmasgs.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025 (Amount in Rs. Million)						
Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Current Quarter ended 30 September 2025	Current Six months ended 30 September 2025	Corresponding Quarter ended 30 September 2024	Current Quarter ended 30 September 2025	Corresponding Quarter ended 30 September 2024
1	Total Income from Operations	10,967.90	20,140.66	8,034.18	11,546.31	21,086.75
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	861.38	1,574.48	436.01	895.00	1,566.47
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	653.99	1,191.72	335.68	663.41	1,162.61
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	656.20	1,186.63	354.32	681.68	1,187.19
5	Equity Share Capital	1,923.10	1,923.10	1,774.27	1,923.09	1,774.27
6	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of current year	NA	25,958.57	NA	NA	26,165.89
7	Earning per Share (of Rs. 10 each)					
	(1) Basic (Rs.)	3.51	6.53	1.99	3.44	6.23
	(2) Diluted (Rs.)	3.51	6.52	1.98	3.43	6.22

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with BSE and NSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company (<https://syrmasgs.com>).

For Syрма SGS Technology Limited
Sd/-
Jasbir Singh Gujral
Managing Director
DIN : 00198825

Place : Gurugram
Date : 10 November 2025

